AUSTROMAR POLICY FOR PROCESSING PERSONAL DATA AND PROTECTING CUSTOMER PRIVACY

On May 25th, 2018 the European Union will implement its new General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) which provides standards on transparency for companies working with personal data.

In connection with this, we inform you of the following. If you have a contract with us then the manager of your personal data is Austromar. Austromar or we includes these companies:

AUSTROMAR obchodní a dopravní spol. s r.o.

Františka Diviše 988, 104 00 Praha 10, Reg. Number: 60471841, VAT Number: CZ60471841.

AUSTROMAR SK. s.r.o..

Kutlikova 17, 85102 Bratislava, Reg. Number: 36 677 515, VAT Number: SK2022252166.

Austromar Transportagentur GmbH

Seitenhafenstrasse 17 / Objekt 31, 1020 Wien, Reg. Number: FN 254410 h, VAT Number: ATU61247537.

Austromar Szállítmányozási és Kereskedelmi Kft.

1043 Budapest, Lórántffy Zsuzsanna u. 15/B, Reg. Number: 01 09 069867, VAT Number: 10407594-2-41.

A1-Hungary Kft.

1239 Budapest, Európa u. 8. C2 ép., Reg. Number: 01 09 299909, VAT Number: 25982327-2-43.

A1 - Transport & Logistic s.r.o.

Františka Diviše 988, 104 00 Praha 10, Reg. Number: 26492989, VAT Number: CZ26492989.

Accordingly, in order to meet these legal regulations and to continue providing a service for you we need following personal information from you:

- Identification data personal data enabling clear and unmistakable identification of client such as name, forename, date of birth, permanent address, ID or passport number, from client-physic person entrepreneur also VAT number and identification number.
- For those individuals who require customs clearance also copy of ID/passport.
- Contact data enabling contact with a client, esp. contact address, telephone number, e-mail address and other similar information.

Austromar will process your personal data for the purpose of providing our services and products in accordance with applicable law and your personal data will be stored only for a period required by law after termination of the service. We will update its processes, policies and systems to safeguard your privacy also in the future to meet the legal regulations.

In view of the contractual nature of the relationship between Austromar and you – the customer, the providing of your personal data is entirely voluntary.

However, Austromar cannot enter into a contract or provide a service and products unless your personal data necessary for the conclusion of the relevant contract or service are provided to us by you. Austromar will forward your personal data to abroad only if it is inevitable for executing the particular service. All persons who come into a contact with your personal data in the performance of their work or contract obligations are bound by a statutory or contractual duty of confidentiality.

CONSENT WITH OBTAINING AND PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA AS STATED ABOVE

I agree that my personal data – identification data can be obtained and processed by Austromar. I also agree with the use of registered contact e-mail address for marketing purposes and business initiation/information. I can withdraw this consent at any time by e-mail sent to dpo@austromar.com or cancel the consent in Austromar Customer Corner. I have the right for information, rectification, deletion, data transfer and limitation of processing as well as the right to object to the processing. I also have the right to lodge a complaint with the data protection authority.